FAIR GROUNDS - March 6, 2026 - Race 7
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $15,000. Claiming Price: $15,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Mountain General - 1:08.03 - November 28, 2002)

Purse: $17,000

Includes: $6,000 Other Sources
Plus: $3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $20,000
Value of Race: $17,000 1st $10,200, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $1,870, 4th $1,020, 5th $510
Weather: Cloudy, 82° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:52 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Feb26 “FG° 4
12Feb26 'FG®
31Jan26 8FG°
21Feb26 °FG*
21Feb26 °FG®
12Feb26 'FG°
12Feb26 'FG2
1Feb26 °FG’

~N oo o gO RN

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Outlaw Empire (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)
Standard Deduction (Loveberry, Jareth)
September Silver (Concepcion, Axel)

Kazoom (Ortiz, Jose)

Impavido (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)
Mor Cheese Please (Mudd, Jamison)

Key Man (Curtis, Ben)

Orville's Map (Hernandez, Colby)

Fractional Times: 21.37 44.69 57.39

Split Times:
Run-Up: 69 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Sandra Sexton & Silver Fern Farm
Owner: Mansfield Racing

Trainer: Calhoun, W.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Kazoom

Claiming Prices:

Key Man

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
122 Lb 35 53
122 L 2 4 6!
122 Lo 18 8
122 L 8 1 22
122 L 42 1Head
117 Lb 56 g4Head
122 L 73 32
122 Lo 6 7 712

Final Time: 1:10.56

(23:32) (12:70) (13:17)

New Trainer: Eduardo Rodriguez

New Trainer: Allen Landry

Fin
13 3/4
22
3Neck
4Neck
52 3/4
62 1/2
73

8

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

7.60
11.40
14.00

1.70

5.70
82.30
1.60*
18.80

New Owner: Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC
New Owner: Baronne Farms, LLC

Impavido: $15,000; 6 - Mor Cheese Please: $15,000; 8 - Key Man: $15,000; 7 - Orville's Map: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Props (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $80,392

Pgm Horse
4 Outlaw Empire

2 Standard Deduction

1  September Silver

Win Place  Show
17.20 7.20 4.00
8.40 5.00

5.80

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers
4-2

4-2-1

4-2-1-9

3-7-4 (3 correct)

7-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
41.10
95.00
73.37

212.85
121.70

4
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Pgm Horse Name

Outlaw Empire

Standard Deduction
September Silver

Kazoom
Impavido

Mor Cheese Please

Key Man
Orville's Map

Start

N W o NRFE oA~O

1/4
54 1/4
67 1/4
88 3/4
2Head
1Head
24

32

78 1/4

1/2 Str

42 1/2 3Head
65 53 1/4
77 76 1/4
1Head 2Head
2Heald 1Head
54 1/2 64 1/4
31 42 1/4
88 88 3/4

Fin
13314
2334
35 3/4
46

56 1/4
69

711 1/2
gla 112

Pool
54,153
32,999
22,051

9,372

9,815

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

angld 4w,drew away
ins,closed gap,2d best
hop st,4-5w,up 3rd
duel pace 2wd,faded
speed inside,gave way
trckd 2-3w,no rally

stp slw,chase 3w,wknd
bmp st,3-4w,no factor

Qutlaw Empire, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Classic Empire out of Indian Charm, by Indian Charlie. Foaled Feb 23, 2023 in Kentucky.

4 - Outlaw Empire: $15,000; 2 - Standard Deduction: $15,000; 1 - September Silver: $15,000; 9 - Kazoom: $15,000; 5 -

Trainers: 4 - Calhoun, W.; 2 - Block, Chris; 1 - Stewart, Dallas; 9 - Sharp, Joe; 5 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 6 - Hartman, Chris; 8 - Russell, Brittany; 7 - Stewart,

Dallas

Owners:

4 - Mansfield Racing; 2 - Jett North, LLC and Schiewe, Brian; 1 - On Our Own Stable LLC, Ironhorse Florida Farm LLP, Nichols, Jim, Zak

Stables and Stewart, Dallas; 9 - Carl R. Moore Management, LLC; 5 - 1st Class Racing; 6 - JD Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 -Jordan Gerard; 7 -
Coleman, Jamie and Stewart, Dallas;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
OUTLAW EMPIRE hopped at the start, settled while saving ground early on, angled four wide upper stretch, took command at the furlong marker, drew

away in hand. STANDARD DEDUCTION settled early, saved ground to the quarter pole, closed gap late, was no match for the winner to the final sixteenth
and was second best. SEPTEMBER SILVER hopped start, settled between foes and two wide into the turn, angled four to five wide to upper stretch, made
a mild late bid, up for third. KAZOOM broke alertly, disputed pace two wide to the quarter, battled to the furlong marker then faded late. IMPAVIDO hustled,
dueled pace inside to the turn, battled into upper stretch, overtaken at the furlong marker, gave way. MOR CHEESE PLEASE well placed early, tracked two
to three wide into the turn, chased upper stretch, no late rally. KEY MAN hopped start, chased early pace three wide, vied to upper stretch, weakened.
ORVILLE'S MAP bumped start, settled three wide to turn, asked four wide upper, no factor.
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