



[Video Race Replay](#)

FAIR GROUNDS - March 6, 2026 - Race 7

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$15,000. **Claiming Price:** \$15,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Mountain General - 1:08.03 - November 28, 2002)

Purse: \$17,000

Includes: \$6,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$3,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$20,000

Value of Race: \$17,000 1st \$10,200, 2nd \$3,400, 3rd \$1,870, 4th \$1,020, 5th \$510

Weather: Cloudy, 82° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 3:52 **Start:** Good for all except 1 **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Feb26 ⁴ FG ⁶	4	Outlaw Empire (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)	122	L b	3	5	5 ³	4 ²	3 ²	1 ³ 3/4	7.60	angld 4w,drew away
12Feb26 ⁷ FG ³	2	Standard Deduction (Loveberry, Jareth)	122	L	2	4	6 ¹	6 ²	5 ¹	2 ²	11.40	ins,closed gap,2d best
31Jan26 ⁸ FG ⁶	1	September Silver (Concepcion, Axel)	122	L o	1	8	8	7 ¹	7 ² 1/2	3 ¹ Neck	14.00	hop st,4-5w,up 3rd
21Feb26 ⁵ FG ⁴	9	Kazoom (Ortiz, Jose)	122	L	8	1	2 ²	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	1.70	duel pace 2wd,faded
21Feb26 ⁵ FG ⁵	5	Impavido (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)	122	L	4	2	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	5 ² 3/4	5.70	speed inside,gave way
12Feb26 ⁷ FG ⁵	6	Mor Cheese Please (Mudd, Jamison)	117	L b	5	6	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	6 ²	6 ² 1/2	82.30	trckd 2-3w,no rally
12Feb26 ⁷ FG ²	8	Key Man (Curtis, Ben)	122	L	7	3	3 ²	3 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹	7 ³	1.60*	stp slw,chase 3w,wknd
1Feb26 ⁹ FG ⁷	7	Orville's Map (Hernandez, Colby)	122	L o	6	7	7 ^{1/2}	8	8	8	18.80	bmp st,3-4w,no factor

Fractional Times: 21.37 44.69 57.39

Final Time: 1:10.56

Split Times: (23:32) (12:70) (13:17)

Run-Up: 69 feet

Winner: Outlaw Empire, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Classic Empire out of Indian Charm, by Indian Charlie. Foaled Feb 23, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Sandra Sexton & Silver Fern Farm

Owner: Mansfield Racing

Trainer: Calhoun, W.

2 Claimed Horse(s): **Kazoom**
Key Man

New Trainer: Eduardo Rodriguez
New Trainer: Allen Landry

New Owner: Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC
New Owner: Baronne Farms, LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Outlaw Empire: \$15,000; 2 - Standard Deduction: \$15,000; 1 - September Silver: \$15,000; 9 - Kazoom: \$15,000; 5 - Impavido: \$15,000; 6 - Mor Cheese Please: \$15,000; 8 - Key Man: \$15,000; 7 - Orville's Map: \$15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Props (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$80,392

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Outlaw Empire	17.20	7.20	4.00	\$1.00 Exacta	4-2	41.10	54,153
2	Standard Deduction		8.40	5.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-2-1	95.00	32,999
1	September Silver			5.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-2-1-9	73.37	22,051
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-7-4 (3 correct)	212.85	9,372
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-4	121.70	9,815

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Outlaw Empire	5	5 ⁴ 1/4	4 ² 1/2	3 ^{Head}	1 ³ 3/4
2	Standard Deduction	4	6 ⁷ 1/4	6 ⁵	5 ³ 1/4	2 ³ 3/4
1	September Silver	8	8 ⁸ 3/4	7 ⁷	7 ⁶ 1/4	3 ⁵ 3/4
9	Kazoom	1	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ⁶
5	Impavido	2	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	5 ⁶ 1/4
6	Mor Cheese Please	6	4 ⁴	5 ⁴ 1/2	6 ⁴ 1/4	6 ⁹
8	Key Man	3	3 ²	3 ¹	4 ² 1/4	7 ¹¹ 1/2
7	Orville's Map	7	7 ⁸ 1/4	8 ⁸	8 ⁸ 3/4	8 ¹⁴ 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Calhoun, W.; 2 - Block, Chris; 1 - Stewart, Dallas; 9 - Sharp, Joe; 5 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 6 - Hartman, Chris; 8 - Russell, Brittany; 7 - Stewart, Dallas

Owners: 4 - Mansfield Racing; 2 - Jett North, LLC and Schiewe, Brian; 1 - On Our Own Stable LLC, Ironhorse Florida Farm LLP, Nichols, Jim, Zak Stables and Stewart, Dallas; 9 - Carl R. Moore Management, LLC; 5 - 1st Class Racing; 6 - JD Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Jordan Gerard; 7 - Coleman, Jamie and Stewart, Dallas;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

OUTLAW EMPIRE hopped at the start, settled while saving ground early on, angled four wide upper stretch, took command at the furlong marker, drew away in hand. STANDARD DEDUCTION settled early, saved ground to the quarter pole, closed gap late, was no match for the winner to the final sixteenth and was second best. SEPTEMBER SILVER hopped start, settled between foes and two wide into the turn, angled four to five wide to upper stretch, made a mild late bid, up for third. KAZOOM broke alertly, disputed pace two wide to the quarter, battled to the furlong marker then faded late. IMPAVIDO hustled, duled pace inside to the turn, battled into upper stretch, overtaken at the furlong marker, gave way. MOR CHEESE PLEASE well placed early, tracked two to three wide into the turn, chased upper stretch, no late rally. KEY MAN hopped start, chased early pace three wide, vied to upper stretch, weakened. ORVILLE'S MAP bumped start, settled three wide to turn, asked four wide upper, no factor.